| | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 154281 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Masaru SASAKI [2] Daisuke SUGIYAMA [3] Hirotaka FUKUSHIMA [4] Shigeo MORI [5] Kenya TAKAHASHI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached years. □ Yes ☑ No | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: [1] TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN [2] YAZAKI CORPORATION 17 TH FLOOR, MITA-KOKUSAI BLDG., 4-28 MITA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU, | | | | | | | | | |
| 3. A. Nature of conveyance: | TOKYO, 108-8333 JAPAN | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. A. Patent Application No. 13/580,511 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | | | | |
| C. Title of Application: <u>INLET ASSEMBLY</u> Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| Name: James A. Oliff | 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. | | | | | | | | | |
| Address; OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing to original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Brian G. Prince, Registration No. 70,569 | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: November 30, 2012 | | | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 029429 FRAME: 0337

| | • | | | | • | | • | TI | LN10 | 0037 | 10-0 | \$ |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|
| | | | | ASSIGNI | MENT | • | | | | | | • |
| | | (1) | Masaru SAS | AKI | | (5) | Ken | ya TAR | CAHASI | 11 | | |
| | Insert | | | 01171344 | | (6) | | | | , - | | |
| (-8) | Name(s) | | | TO DESCRIPTION A | | (7) | | | | | | |
| | of laventor(s) | | | _ | | (R) | | | | | | |
| | | to each | n consideration of the under | on of the sum signed, cach u | of one dol indersigned | lar (\$1.00 i agrees to |) and o sssign | ther go | nereby d | oes assig | n, transfer | and set |
| (9A) | Insert Name of First Assigned | (9A) | TOYOTA J | DOSHA KAB | USHIKI KU | AISHA | | | | | | |
| (10A) | Insert Address of First Assignee | (10A) | (10A) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan | | | | | | | | | |
| (9B) | Insert Name of Second Assignee | (9B) | VAZAKIO | ORPORATIO | N | | | | | | | |
| (10B) | Insert Address of Second Assignce | (1013) | 17th Floor, | 17th Floor, Mita-Kokusai Bldg., 4-28 Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-8333 Japan | | | | | | | | |
| | | the en | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation; substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification such as Tiffe, Case | (11) | INLET A | SEMBLY | ············· | | | | , | | | |
| ζ | | | PCT/IB20 | 11/000357 | | | | | | | | <u> </u> |
| | Number, or Foreign | (Atto | mey Docket | No. 154 | 1281 | | | | | | | |
| • | Application Number | for w | hich the und en date here | ersigned has (with or | nave) exec | (Aten ma to | N H 1 1 mm | ,,,,, | | | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | | ovember | | | | | | | | |
| 44.21 | Alternative | (13 | U.S. appl | ication Serial | Number | 13/5 | 80, | <u>511</u> | | | | |
| (13) | Identification for | file | d Nor | vember : | 30, 20 | 012 | | | | | | |
| applicany at the Action reexa from herei bindi | 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventations and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible sor provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid 1 5) Each undersigned agree in a possible application(s) to the sain assigned, and that he has rung on him and his heirs, successions of the undersigned agree in the sain and his heirs, successions of the undersigned heir accessions and that he has rung on him and his heirs, successions are the sain assigned that he has runger in the sain a sain and his heirs, successions are the sain and his heirs. | signee mees to ex- division e in obta rees to ex- ational C rees to pe Juited St thorizes tid Assign to execu- ticessors, treby grain ary or de | ay deem need the court all paper thereof, or a ining evidence ecute all paper on vention for mall affates patent to and requests ee, as Assigned, and will assigns and I to the firm of sirable in order. | essary. The patent of recent of the anti-not execute, a geal represent of OLIFF & BE fer to comply the recent of re | in connective state of the connective sand in the control of the c | ion with a lication be the such in such in serform as Property be necessor issue and coverents in court. The polices of the | my intersect the terferency act or sime sery to y and a nants to inflict! | rferent ereon, which s illar agr obtain, all Lette hat he herewith insert | nay be recements, maintuille, maintuille, maintuille, and a on this is Patent | may be be be b | declared of and to co in connect in the state of the convey the at this assignment and further than the convey that this assignment and the convey that the convey that are convey to the convey to the convey that are | concerning coperate with ction with lissue or testes resulting centire interest gnment is |
| | in witness whereof, ex | | | signed on the | date(s) of | hosite in | rase | Ku, | Las | hù | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Inventor Si | | | & Rig | w | mor | ' | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Inventor Si | | 74 | insi | Tule | Tu | Kusi | lista | (SEAL) |
| Dat | | | | Inventor Si | | | · m | se F | 8 | igan | a. | (SEAL) |
| Dat | November 27, | 2012 | - | Inventor Si | | 41 | · · · · | | tab | aka | ohi | (SEAL) |
| Dat | | 201 | 2 | Inventor S | ignature | | VI VY | <u>. مرم</u> د ۱۱۳۰ | (h) ~ ! | IS Con | sul if outsi | de the U.S.A. |
| | This assignment shoulther, then it should be signed | | | before: (a) a i | Notary Pul also sign h | blic if wit ere: Ar. | nin the | . U.S.A Hu. | (u) & C | na h | à | |
| Da | Normaniaer 27. | | | | aiso sigii o Witness Witness | ·qr | WAR. | <u> </u> | | X44.71.84 | <u> </u> | , |
| Da Da | Nevember 27 | | 2 | | Witness | | <u></u> | <u></u> | Erz | | | |
| , K.7.H. | · | | | | | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 029429 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 11/30/2012